www.chardongroup.com • info@chardongroup.com www.chardongroup.com
No.37 Min-Chie Road,  Tung Lo
Industrial Park, Miao Li, Taiwan 366
T e l  :  + 8 8 6 - 3 7 - 9 8 4 3 8 5
F a x  :  + 8 8 6 - 3 7 - 9 8 4 7 7 0
200A, 25kV Class
Loadbreak Junction
25-LJ200

a cable fault is made easy when a loadbreak
junction is used with 25 kV Class Loadbreak
ORDERING INFORMATION
Each kit contains:
Loadbreak Junction (with mounted bracket or straps, depending on product ordered)
Shipping Caps (not for energized operation)
Silicone Grease
Installation Instruction Sheet
w w w . c h a r d o n g r o u p . c o m
3.15”
(80mm)
1.97”
(50mm)
2.68”
(68mm)
0.35”HOLE
(8.9mm)
4.0”
(101.6mm)
ORDERING INFORMATION
* Configuration 1. Both feet turned out.
Configuration 2. One foot turned out, one in.
Configuration 3. Both feet turned in.
Part Description Junction Only Junction with bracket Junction with U-Straps
25kV 200A Junction-2 25-LJ200F2 25-LJ200F2SS 25-LJ200F2U
25kV 200A Junction-3 25-LJ200F3 25-LJ200F3SS 25-LJ200F3U
25kV 200A Junction-4 25-LJ200F4 25-LJ200F4SS 25-LJ200F4U
25kV
Stacking Dimensions
S7 0.8” (21mm)
S9 3.2” (81mm)
S10 7.5” (191mm)
S11 8.9” (226mm)
M4 See Dimensional
Description Catalog Number
U-Strap Kit (1 Strap) 15/25-LJ200U
Stainless Steel Bracket -2 way 25-LJBKTF2
Stainless Steel Bracket -3 way 25-LJBKTF3
Stainless Steel Bracket -4 way 25-LJBKTF4
Loadbreak Junction Part Numbers
Replacement Parts
Junction with Bracket Dimensional Information
ORDERING INFORMATION